City of Sherwood, Oregon

Resolution 99-794

Upon motion duly made, seconded, and passed, the City Council hereby

RESOLVES AND ORDERS that the employment relationship between the City of Sherwood and the City Manager, be and the same is hereby terminated effective April 23, 1999, at 5:00 p.m. Termination terms shall be as set forth in the attached termination agreement.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Lee Weislogel be appointed City Manager, Pro Tem until further action by the City Council to fill the position of City Manager.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Chris Wiley be appointed Recorder, Pro Tem until further action by the City Council to fill the vacancy in the office of City Recorder.

This resolution is passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Sherwood this 23rd day of April 1999.

Walt Hitchcock, Mayor

	Aye	Nay
Cottle Franklin Hitchcock Krause 5 th seat vacant		

ATTEST:

C.L. Wiley, City Recorder Pro Tem